
 

1 

 

West Bengal Electronics Industry 

Development Corporation Ltd 
Webel Bhavan 

Block-EP&GP, Sector-V, 

Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata – 700091 

 

 

NIT No: EC: 07: Webel: IT Park: Rajarhat: Fire: 2020-21: 013                Date: 14.09.2020 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sub: Supply of Power Unit Card of Main Fire Alarm Panel at Webel IT Park – Rajarhat 

 

WBEIDC invites Sealed Tenders from the competent bidders who are eligible as per eligibility criteria 

as mentioned in Annexure-A herewith for the under mentioned work. 

Name of the Work: Supply of Power Unit Card of Main Fire Alarm Panel at Webel IT Park – Rajarhat 

Location: Webel IT Park, DH Block (Newtown), Action Area I, Newtown, North 24 Pgs., PIN: 700156. 

Estimated cost of work: ₹ 40,000 plus applicable taxes 

Tender to be submitted in two parts i.e. Cover-I and Cover-II separately, sealed and superscribed 

with the name of the work. 

Cover-I : Cover-I should contain with Forwarding letter, Signed-sealed copies of all aforesaid 

credential  in  similar  works and statutory documents duly signed and stamped. 

 

Cover-II: Cover-II should contain with offered price including GST and delivery charges etc. as per 

Annexure-B with the full Tender Document duly filled, signed and stamped by the tenderer. No other 

condition stipulated in Cover-II, other than unconditional general rebate, shall be accepted. 

 

Both Cover-I & Cover-II should reach at GM (ID&M) office, Webel Bhavan, Block EP&GP, sec-V, Salt 

Lake, Kolkata- 700 091. Last date of Submission  23.09.2020 by 03:00 PM. 

 

WBEIDCL reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

 

For any clarification you may contact to GM(ID&M) Office, Webel Bhavan, Block- EP&GP, Sec-V, 

Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091 during office Hours. Ph. (033) 2339 2322/ 2339 2377 

 

 
 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 



 

2 

 

Annexure ‘A’ 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 

1) Sealed Tender along with documents and Annexure ‘B’ duly filled  to be submitted to us by 

3:00 PM, 23RD September, 2020 in a sealed envelope super scribing it, “Tenders for Supply of 

Power Unit Card of Main Fire Alarm Panel at Webel IT Park – Rajarhat” 

 

2) The rate should be quoted inclusive of all Taxes, duties, levis etc. including transportation 

charges. Accordingly fill up Annexure B (BOQ) quoting price and submit duly signed and sealed 

with reference no. 

 

3) You have to take up the job immediately after getting the LOA and the job should be 

completed within 15 days.  

 

4) You must submit your PAN, GSTIN, Trade license etc (Please mention in the check list of 

“Annexure-C”) 

 

5) Payment will be made after delivery of the material and on submission of Bill and challan etc. 

Security deposit 10% to be deducted and to be refunded after 1 year on satisfactory 

performance of the material. 

 

6) The quoted rate should be firmed throughout the period till supply of the material. Before 

quoting, the bidder may visit the site and make himself familiar with the site, nature and 

conditions of work involved. 

7)  Any statutory payment, if applicable, will be deducted at source or will be paid at par. 

 

8) You may collect the Tender documents from our website www.webel.in or from the office of 

GM(ID&M) at Webel  Bhavan, during working hours. 

 
 

 

 

 

                        

 
               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

3 

 

 

 

                            Annexure – ‘B’ 

 

 

BOQ for of Power Unit Card of Main Fire Alarm Panel at Webel IT Park-Rajarhat 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl.No 

 

Item Description 

 

UOM 

 

Qty 

 

Rate (₹) 

 

Amount (₹) 

01. 

Supply of Power Unit Card - ULCF3000 for Main 

Fire Alarm Panel having specification as follows – 

 

Power Supply ( Approved UL 864 9th Edition ) 

Mains : 

Nominal Voltage  : 120 Vac 

Nominal Current   : 240 Vac 

Maximum Current  : 75 mA 

Input Fuse R1   : NTC SG39 Imax 4Amp 

 

Output Voltage including tolerances :  

26V = 18.5 to 29.5Volts 

26V RAW = 18.5 to 29.5Volts 

5Volt Output  = 4.6V to 5.5V 

 

 

 

 

Nos 

 

 

1 

  

 
GST (₹) 

    

 
TOTAL (₹) 

    

Total Quoted price ₹ In Words  
 

……………………………………………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………… 
Signature with Stamp  

by Athorised Signatory of Agency 

              



 

4 

 

 

Annexure – ‘C’ 

 

 

Checklist (To be submitted along with Tender Application)                                            

 

 

Ref. 

No.  

Qualifying Criterion  Particulars  Enclosure check list  

1. Permanent Account No. 

(PAN)  

 Copy enclosed :  

YES/NO  

2. ESI  Copy enclosed :  

YES/NO 

3. PF  Copy enclosed :  

YES/NO 

4. GSTIN  Copy enclosed :  

YES/NO 

5. Trade Licence  Copy enclosed :  

YES/NO 


